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goaLs against average
Rk. Name Seasons GP Min W L T GA GAA Svs SP
1. Jimmy Howard, ME 2002-05 50 2928 30 13 5 94 1.93 525 .927
2. John Curry, BU 2003-07 71 4186 25 13 3 141 2.02 1,770 .926
3. Matti Kaltiainen, BC  2001-05 64 3814 41 16 7 130 2.05 1,263 .907
4. Cory Schneider, BC 2004-07 63 3811 40 16 7 133 2.09 1,643 .925
 Kevin Regan, UNH 2004-08 77 4458 50 16 9 155 2.09 2,132 .932
6.     Ty Conklin, UNH  1998-01 57 3430 32 14 11 121 2.12 1,346 .918
7.     Joe Fallon, UVM 2005-08 71 4122 31 28 12 152 2.21 1,535 .910   
8.     Ben Bishop, ME 2005-08 70 3958 34 28 6 152 2.30 1,745 .920
9.     Brad Thiessen, NU 2006-09 80 4805 39 30 10 186 2.32 2,276 .924
10. Nevin Hamilton 2006-10 43 2341 18 17 4 92 2.36 1,003 .916
11. John Muse, BC (a) 2007- 71 4314 30 27 14 179 2.49 1,812 .910
12. Mike Ayers, UNH 2000-04 58 3372 33 13 10 142 2.53 1510 .914
13. Garth Snow, ME  1990-92 42 2206 30 4 3 95 2.58 843 .899
14. Matt Yeats, ME  1999-02 50 2725 22 12 9 118 2.60 1,069 .901

save percentage
Rk. Name Seasons GP Min W L T GA GAA Svs SP 
1. Kevin Regan, UNH 2004-08 77 4458 50 16 9 155 2.09 2,132 .932
2. Jimmy Howard, ME 2002-05 50 2928 30 13 5 94 1.93 525 .927
3. John Curry, BU 2003-07 71 4186 25 13 3 141 2.02 1,770 .926 
4. Cory Schneider, BC 2004-07 63 3811 40 16 7 133 2.09 1,643 .925
5.     Brad Thiessen, NU 2006-09 80 4805 39 30 10 186 2.32 2,276 .924
6. Ben Bishop, ME 2008-08 70 3958 34 28 6 152 2.30 1,745 .920
7. Ty Conklin, UNH  1998-01 57 3430 32 14 11 121 2.12 1,346 .918
8. Nevin Hamilton 2006-10 43 2341 18 17 4 92 2.36 1,003 .916
9. Mike Ayers, UNH 2000-04 58 3372 33 13 10 142 2.53 1,510 .914
10. Keni Gibson, NU 2001-05 77 4512 25 38 12 207 2.75 2,128 .911
 Paul Dainton, UMass (a) 2007- 69 4025 30 31 6 188 2.80 1,818 .911
12. Joe Fallon, UVM 2005-08 71 4122 31 28 12 152 2.21 1,535 .910
 John Muse, BC (a) 2007- 71 4314 30 27 14 179 2.49 1,812 .910
14. Nolan Schaefer, PC  1999-03 66 3882 30 27 6 193 2.98 1,931 .909
 Sean Matile, UNH 1996-99 51 2946 33 15 3 129 2.63 1,286 .909

Wins
Rk. Name Seasons W L T WP 
1. Scott Clemmensen, BC  1997-01 52 21 7 .694
2. Kevin Regan 2004-08 50 16 9 .727 
3. Bruce Racine, NU 1984-88 47 49 9 .490
4. Scott King, ME  1986-90 43 15 3 .730
5. Matti Kaltiainen, BC 2001-05 41 16 7 .695
6. John Curry, BU 2003-07 40 16 13 .674
 Cory Schneider, BC 2004-07 40 16 7 .690
8. Brad Thiessen, NU 2006-09 39 30 10 .557
9. David Littman, BC  1985-89 38 22 5 .646
10. Scott Gordon, BC 1984-86 37 15 2 .704
11. Michel Larocque, BU 1995-99 37 17 7 .664
 Alfie Michaud, ME  1996-99 37 19 5 .648 

Winning percentage
Rk. Name Seasons W L T WP 
1. Garth Snow, ME  1990-92 30 4 3 .851
2. Derek Herlofsky, BU  1991-95 28 8 4 .750
3. Tom Noble, BU  1994-98 30 9 4 .744
4. Scott King, ME  1986-90 43 15 3 .730
5. Kevin Regan, UNH 2004-08 50 16 9 .727
6. Scott Gordon, BC 1984-86 37 15 2 .704
7. Matti Kaltiainen, BC 2001-05 41 16 7 .695
8. Scott Clemmensen, BC  1997-01 52 21 7 .694
9. Cory Schneider, BC  2004-07 40 16 7 .690
10. Mike Ayers, UNH 2000-04 33 13 10 .679

(a) – active player 

GOALTENDING RECORDS (CAREER)
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY - minimum 40 games played)

Merrimack workhorse Joe Exter posted a 
career save percentage of .904, ninth best all-time
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goaLs against average 
Rk. Name Season GP Min W L T GA GAA Svs SP 
1. Jimmy Howard, ME 2003-04 12 727 7 3 2 14 1.15 283 .953
2. Matti Kaltiainen, BC 2003-04 22 1309 17 2 3 35 1.60 392 .918
3. Ty Conklin, UNH  1998-99 11 657 9 1 1 18 1.64 225 .926
4. Michel Larocque, BU 1997-98 15 861 12 1 1 25 1.74 328 .929
5. Mike Ayers, UNH 2001-02 13 704 9 1 1 21 1.79 315 .938
6. Kieran Millan, BU 2008-09 20 1165 15 1 3 35 1.80 419 .923
7. Matti Kaltiainen, BC 2004-05 14 828 8 3 3 25 1.81 293 .921
8. Kevin Regan, UNH 2007-08 23 1379 18 4 1 42 1.83 658 .940
 Ty Conklin, UNH  2000-01 22 1343 10 8 4 41 1.83 548 .930
 Cory Schneider, BC ! 2004-05 10 625 6 0 4 19 1.83 232 .924
11. John Curry, BU 2006-07 25 1554 12 6 7 48 1.85 675 .934 

 

save percentage
Rk. Name Season GP Min W L T GA GAA Svs SP 
1. Jimmy Howard, ME 2003-04 12 727 7 3 2 14 1.15 283 .953
2. Kevin Regan, UNH 2007-08 23 1379 18 4 1 42 1.83 658 .940
3. Mike Ayers, UNH 2001-02 13 704 9 1 1 21 1.79 315 .938
4. John Curry, BU 2006-07 25 1554 12 6 7 48 1.85 675 .934
5. Kevin Regan, UNH 2006-07 24 1394 17 5 2 47 2.02 659 .933
6. Cory Schneider, BC 2005-06 26 1561 16 8 2 51 1.96 697 .932
 Brad Thiessen, NU 2008-09 27 1638 18 6 3 57 2.09 784 .932
8. Brad Theissen, NU ! 2006-07 26 1590 9 12 5 57 2.15 755 .930
 Ty Conklin, UNH  2000-01 22 1343 10 8 4 41 1.83 548 .930
10.  Keni Gibson, NU 2004-05 23 1381 10 9 4 52 2.26 684 .929
 Michel Larocque, BU 1997-98 15 861 12 1 1 25 1.74 328 .929
11. Jeff Pietrasiak, UNH 2005-06 14 730 8 2 2 27 2.22 350 .928
12. Jon Quick, UMA 2006-07 26 1557 14 9 3 57 2.20 726 .927
 Jon Quick, UMA ! 2005-06 13 686 3 7 1 33 2.89 418 .927
14. Mike Ayers, UNH 2002-03 24 1460 15 5 4 54 2.22 672 .926 
 

Wins
Rk. Name Season W L T WP 
1. Scott Gordon, BC 1984-85 20 7 1 .732
2. Cory Schneider, BC 2006-07 18 8 1 .685
 Kevin Regan, UNH 2007-08 18 4 1 .804
 Brad Theissen, NU   2008-09 18 6 3 .722
5. John Curry, BU 2005-06 17 5 3 .740
 Matti Kaltiainen, BC 2003-04 17 2 3 .841
 Scott King, ME  1987-88 17 2 1 .875
 Scott Gordon, BC 1985-86 17 8 1 .673
 Bruce Racine, NU 1985-86 17 14 1 .547
 Kevin Regan, UNH 2006-07 17 5 2 .750
11. Alfie Michaud, ME  1998-99 16 5 1 .750  
 Martin Fillion, UML 1995-96 16 5 2 .739
 Cory Schneider, BC 2005-06 16 8 2 .654

Winning percentage
Rk. Name Season W L T WP 
1. Garth Snow, ME  1992-93 11 0 1 .958 
2. Mike Dunham, ME 1992-93 11 1 0 .917
3. Derek Herlofsky, BU 1993-94 10 1 0 .909
4. Brian Larochelle, UNH 1996-97 9 1 0 .900
5. Michel Larocque, BU 1997-98 12 1 1 .893
6. Scott King, ME  1987-88 17 2 1 .875
 Scott Cashman, BU 1992-93 7 1 0 .875
8.  Kieran Millan, BU 2008-09 15 1 3 .868 
9. Shaun Real, BC 1986-87 13 2 0 .867
10. Mike Ayers, UNH 2001-02 9 1 1 .864
 Ty Conklin, UNH  1998-99 9 1 1 .864

GOALTENDING RECORDS (SINGLE-SEASON)
(Regular season Hockey East league games ONLY - minimum 10 games played)

Jimmy Howard’s 03-04 stats (1.15 GAA, .953 save%)
are still the benchmark in Hockey East history
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